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Northampton Motorsport Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship Round 5: Pembrey Clubmans 04/06/2022

Class 1 Record: 154.37
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

512 Charlie Wilson NTR 146.85 141.03 138.50 138.50 1 100.00 (New) Yes
513 John Clarke 162.85 NTR 146.62 142.38 142.38 2 97.28 Yes Yes 12.57% 2 7
508 Simon Houghton 179.74 145.06 147.49 143.17 143.17 3 96.74 Yes Yes 20.35% 1 10
507 Richard Young NTR 153.15 146.51 144.15 144.15 4 96.09 (New) Yes
511 Ivan Pullen NTR 158.90 151.76 148.08 148.08 5 93.54 (New) Yes

Class 2 Record: 151.76
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

621 Ian Jones NTR 136.95 136.86 136.47 136.47 1 100.00 (New) Yes
521 Debbie Jones NTR 148.59 148.57 145.48 145.48 2 93.81 (New) Yes
519 Neal O'Leary NTR 161.76 158.06 156.04 156.04 3 87.46 (New)

Class 3 Record: 140.24
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

534 Dan Malkin 140.24 130.99 129.49 128.86 128.86 1 100.00 Yes Yes 8.11% 2 5
555 Robert Jacobs NTR 129.33 129.37 129.57 129.37 2 99.61 (New) Yes
552 Ben Williams NTR 130.65 129.84 130.18 129.84 3 99.25 (New) Yes
547 Philip Matchwick 143.77 133.99 134.37 132.55 132.55 4 97.22 Yes Yes 7.80% 3 4
545 Tony Smith 147.37 133.45 133.32 132.83 132.83 5 97.02 Yes Yes 9.87% 1 6
533 David Nelson NTR 140.63 132.98 140.28 132.98 6 96.91 (New) Yes
530 Lewis Carine NTR NTR 135.06 133.39 133.39 7 96.61 (New) Yes
543 Grahame Wardall NTR 140.98 136.53 134.09 134.09 8 96.10 (New) Yes
548 Graham Howard NTR 139.03 136.48 135.43 135.43 9 95.15 (New) Yes
541 Aled Garner NTR 144.85 138.72 138.93 138.72 10 92.90 (New) Yes
531 Geoff Corker 147.97 145.21 142.07 142.72 142.07 11 90.71 Yes 3.99% 4 3
539 Roger Legg NTR 147.80 146.45 143.66 143.66 12 89.70 (New)

Class 4 Record: 148.01
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

572 Jeremy Davies 148.01 128.37 NTR 128.14 128.14 1 100.00 Yes Yes 13.42% 1 8
574 Michael Sankey NTR 137.92 134.66 129.43 129.43 2 99.01 (New) Yes
573 Chris Whitlow NTR 135.66 131.40 130.38 130.38 3 98.29 (New) Yes
571 Chris Alston NTR 146.80 137.43 131.19 131.19 4 97.68 (New) Yes

Class 5 Target: 138.79
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

585 Graham Denholm NTR 128.91 126.29 127.58 126.29 1 100.00 (New) Yes
684 Shaun Elwell NTR 137.01 130.03 126.35 126.35 2 99.96 (New) Yes



583 Andrew Skinner NTR 150.71 146.13 146.81 146.13 3 86.43 (New)
584 Gill Elwell NTR 182.61 152.24 159.08 152.24 4 82.96 (New)

Class 7 Record: 135.92
Number Driver PB P1 T1 T2 Best Class Pos. Points New PB Record Improv. EL Pos EL Points

599 Simon Rogers 135.92 154.05 118.47 117.61 117.61 1 100.00 Yes Yes 13.47% 1 9

Novice Championship
Number Driver Score Position

530 Lewis Carine 96.61 1

Veterans Championship
Number Driver Score Position

574 Michael Sankey 99.01 1
571 Chris Alston 97.68 2
513 John Clarke 97.28 3
547 Philip Matchwick 97.22 4
543 Grahame Wardall 96.10 5
548 Graham Howard 95.15 6
511 Ivan Pullen 93.54 7
541 Aled Garner 92.90 8
531 Geoff Corker 90.71 9
539 Roger Legg 89.70 10

Ladies Championship
Number Driver Score Position

521 Debbie Jones 93.81 1
584 Gill Elwell 82.96 2

Edward Lewis Scores
Number Driver EL Points

508 Simon Houghton 10
599 Simon Rogers 9
572 Jeremy Davies 8
513 John Clarke 7
545 Tony Smith 6
534 Dan Malkin 5
547 Philip Matchwick 4
531 Geoff Corker 3


